
2019 EDINBURG ISD VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos B 357 - 359 = 716 1 Madi Ozuna (Edinburg High) 79 - 78 = 157

2 Los Fresnos A 350 - 378 = 728 2 Natalia Barrera (Los Fresnos B) 80 - 87 = 167

3 Edinburg High 399 - 375 = 774 3 Jossie Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 79 - 91 = 170

4 Edinburg Vela 382 - 394 = 776 Jackie Ornelas (Edinburg Vela) 83 - 87 = 170

5 Weslaco High 424 - 415 = 839 5 Gabi Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 86 - 86 = 172

6 Weslaco East 431 - 413 = 844 6 Brianna Muñoz (Los Fresnos B) 83 - 91 = 174

7 Edinburg Economedes 469 - 472 = 941 7 Kasandra Garcia (Los Fresnos B) 94 - 89 = 183

8 La Joya 529 - 512 = 1041 8 Marissa Gonzalez (Edinburg Vela) 94 - 95 = 189

9 Donna North 471 - NS = NT 9 Allison McGinnia (Los Fresnos A) 92 - 99 = 191

10 Alexandria Montes (Los Fresnos B) 100 - 92 = 192

Date:  March 22-23, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  50 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  68°  Wind: 25-30 mph 

Day 2:  Overcast and Calm  74°    Wind: 5-10 mph 

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

50 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Karyme Medina (PSJA High) 103 - NS = NT

37 Stephanie Trujillo (Edinburg High) 121 - 123 = 244

22 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) 107 - 107 = 214

dnf Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) 108 - NS = NT

dnf Jimena Muñoz (Valley View) 117 - NS = NT

37 Alexis Ortegon (Valley View) 121 - 123 = 244

31 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) 107 - 116 = 223

34 Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg North) 118 - 114 = 232



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

50 players in the field

1st Los Fresnos B 2nd Los Fresnos A

2 Natalia Barrera 80 - 87 = 167 3 Jossie Garcia 79 - 91 = 170

7 Kasandra Garcia 94 - 89 = 183 5 Gabi Garrido 86 - 86 = 172

6 Brianna Muñoz 83 - 91 = 174 9 Allison McGinnis 92 - 99 = 191

10 Alexandria Montes 100 - 92 = 192 11 Ariana Garza 93 - 102 = 195

23 Jennifer Laznovsky 108 - 108 = 216 17 Jianna Granado 101 - 102 = 203

TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 359 = 716 TEAM TOTAL:  350 - 378 = 728

3rd Edinburg High 4th Edinburg Vela

1 Madi Ozuna 79 - 78 = 157 3 Jackie Ornelas 83 - 87 = 170

14 Laura Lopez 98 - 102 = 200 8 Marissa Gonzalez 94 - 95 = 189

19 Danelly Treviño 111 - 98 = 209 27 Leanna Zamora 115 - 103 = 218

18 Taylor Garcia 111 - 97 = 208 21 Erika Romero 98 - 112 = 210

35 Natalie Peña 124 - 116 = 240 23 Allison Cabrera 107 - 109 = 216

TEAM TOTAL:  399 - 375 = 774 TEAM TOTAL:  382 - 394 = 776

5th Weslaco High 6th Weslaco East

13 Natalie Villegas 99 - 100 = 199 11 Natalie Marquez 99 - 96 = 195

15 Jazlyn Segura 100 - 101 = 201 15 Lorraine Garcia 99 - 102 = 201

26 Sabrina Turner 109 - 108 = 217 33 Mona Zavala 120 - 110 = 230

30 Kassandra Cantu 116 - 106 = 222 27 Arelly Rincon 113 - 105 = 218

32 Azuzena Bazan 116 - 109 = 225

TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 415 = 839 TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 413 = 844

7th Edinburg Economedes 8th La Joya

36 Iris Torres 120 - 122 = 242 23 Ashley Escobar 110 - 106 = 216

42 Larissa Guzman 132 - 125 = 257 44 Angie Pulido 136 - 139 = 275

41 Galilea Garcia 125 - 123 = 248 45 Briana Balderas 147 - 136 = 283

19 Karla Martinez 107 - 102 = 209 43 Destiny Cantu 136 - 131 = 267

39 Jayna Nava 117 - 130 = 247

TEAM TOTAL:  469 - 472 = 941 TEAM TOTAL:  529 - 512 = 1041

9th Donna North

29 Veliciti Pedraza 105 - 114 = 219

39 Viviana Aguirre 127 - 120 = 247

dnf Larissa Hernandez 113 - NS = NT

dnf Samantha de la Cruz 126 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  471 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 79 78 157

2 Natalia Barrera Los Fresnos B 80 87 167

3 Jossie Garcia Los Fresnos A 79 91 170

Jackie Ornelas Edinburg Vela 83 87 170

5 Gabi Garrido Los Fresnos A 86 86 172

6 Brianna Muñoz Los Fresnos B 83 91 174

7 Kasandra Garcia Los Fresnos B 94 89 183

8 Marissa Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 94 95 189

9 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos A 92 99 191

10 Alexandria Montes Los Fresnos B 100 92 192

11 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos A 93 102 195

Natalie Marquez Weslaco East 99 96 195

13 Natalie Villegas Weslaco High 99 100 199

14 Laura Lopez Edinburg High 98 102 200

15 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 100 101 201

Lorraine Garcia Weslaco East 99 102 201

17 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos A 101 102 203

18 Taylor Garcia Edinburg High 111 97 208

19 Danelly Treviño Edinburg High 111 98 209

Karla Martinez Edinburg Economedes 107 102 209

21 Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 98 112 210

22 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 107 107 214

23 Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos B 108 108 216

Allison Cabrera Edinburg Vela 107 109 216

Ashley Escobar La Joya 110 106 216

26 Sabrina Turner Weslaco High 109 108 217

27 Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 115 103 218

Arelly Rincon Weslaco East 113 105 218

29 Veliciti Pedraza Donna North 105 114 219

30 Kassandra Cantu Weslaco High 116 106 222

31 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 107 116 223

32 Azuzena Bazan Weslaco High 116 109 225

33 Mona Zavala Weslaco East 120 110 230

34 Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg Noth) INDIVIDUALS 118 114 232

35 Natalie Peña Edinburg High 124 116 240

36 Iris Torres Edinburg Economedes 120 122 242

37 Stephanie Trujillo (Edinburg High) INDIVIDUALS 121 123 244

Alexis Ortegon (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 121 123 244

39 Jayna Nava Edinburg Economedes 117 130 247

Viviana Aguirre Donna North 127 120 247

41 Galilea Garcia Edinburg Economedes 125 123 248

42 Larissa Guzman Edinburg Economedes 132 125 257

43 Destiny Cantu La Joya 136 131 267

44 Angie Pulido La Joya 136 139 275

45 Briana Balderas La Joya 147 136 283



dnf Larissa Hernandez Donna North 113 NS NT

dnf Samantha de la Cruz Donna North 126 NS NT

dnf Karyme Medina (PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 103 NS NT

dnf Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 108 NS NT

dnf Jimena Muñoz (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 117 NS NT


